SUBSTRATE
SCHLUTER®-KERDI-BOARD
SUBSTRATE , BU I LD ING PANEL , BONDED WATERPROOF ING
Application and Function
Schluter®-KERDI-BOARD is a multifunc-
tional tile substrate and building panel,
which can also be used for creating bonded
waterproofing assemblies with tile

several panels can be connected along
the edges with thin-set mortar,
Schluter®-KERDI-FIX adhesive, or the
Schluter®-KERDI-BOARD-ZDK double-
sided adhesive tape.
3. If the grooved surface points toward the
inside, it is recommended that the
grooves be filled with thin-set mortar
prior to panel installation.
4. Outward-facing grooves should be filled
with thin-set mortar prior to or during
the tile installation.
Product Item Numbers
WidthItem No.
Schluter®-KERDI-BOARD
KB512201625 48" – 122 cm 64" – 162.5 cm 3/16" – 5 mm
KB912201625 48" – 122 cm 64" – 162.5 cm 3/8" – 9 mm
KB1212201625 48" – 122 cm 64" – 162.5 cm 1/2" – 12.5 mm
KB512202440 48" – 122 cm 96" – 244 cm 3/16" – 5 mm
KB912202440 48" – 122 cm 96" – 244 cm 3/8" – 9 mm
KB1212202440 48" – 122 cm 96" – 244 cm 1/2" – 12.5 mm
KB196252440 24-1/2" – 62.5 cm 96" – 244 cm 3/4" – 19 mm
KB256252440 24-1/2" – 62.5 cm 96" – 244 cm 1" – 25 mm
KB386252440 24-1/2" – 62.5 cm 96" – 244 cm 1-1/2" – 38 mm
KB506252440 24-1/2" – 62.5 cm 96" – 244 cm 2" – 50 mm
Length Thickness
SUBSTRATE , BU I LD ING PANEL , BONDED WATERPROOF ING
5
WidthItem No.
Schluter®-KERDI-BOARD-V
KB96252440V 24-1/2" – 62.5 cm 96" – 244 cm 3/8" – 9 mm
KB126252440V 24-1/2" – 62.5 cm 96" – 244 cm 1/2" – 12.5 mm
KB196252440V 24-1/2" – 62.5 cm 96" – 244 cm 3/4" – 19 mm
KB256252440V 24-1/2" – 62.5 cm 96" – 244 cm 1" – 25 mm
KB386252440V 24-1/2" – 62.5 cm 96" – 244 cm 1-1/2" – 38 mm
KB506252440V 24-1/2" – 62.5 cm 96" – 244 cm 2" – 50 mm
Length Thickness
WidthItem No.
Schluter®-KERDI-BOARD-E
KB126252440E 24-1/2" – 62.5 cm 96" – 244 cm 1/2" – 12.5 mm
KB196252440E 24-1/2" – 62.5 cm 96" – 244 cm 3/4" – 19 mm
KB256252440E 24-1/2" – 62.5 cm 96" – 244 cm 1" – 25 mm
Length Thickness
WidthItem No.
Schluter®-KERDI-BOARD-U
KB196252440U20 8-1/4" x 7-7/8" x 8-1/4" = 24-1/2" –– 21 x 20 x 21 cm = 62 cm 96" – 244 cm 3/4" – 19 mm
KB196252440U30 6-5/16" x 11-13/16" x 6-5/16" = 24-1/2" –– 16 x 30 x 16 cm = 62 cm 96" – 244 cm 3/4" – 19 mm
Length Thickness
DescriptionItem No.
Schluter®-KERDI-BOARD-ZW
Length supplied: 6"— 15 cm
KBZW30E/15 Stainless steel angle profile
Length supplied: 8' 2-1/2" — 2.50 m
KBZW30E Stainless steel angle profile
DescriptionItem No.
Schluter®-KERDI-BOARD-ZC
Length supplied: 8' 2-1/2" — 2.50 m
KBZC38EB U-shaped brushed stainless steel profile with 1 perforated anchoring leg 1-1/2" – 38 mm
KBZC50EB U-shaped brushed stainless steel profile with 1 perforated anchoring leg 2" – 50 mm
Size
DescriptionItem No.
Schluter®-KERDI-BOARD-ZC/E
E/KBZC38EB Brushed stainless steel outside corner piece for ZC 1-1/2" – 38 mm
E/KBZC50EB Brushed stainless steel outside corner piece for ZC 2" – 50 mm
Size
DescriptionItem No.
Schluter®-KERDI-BOARD-ZA
Length supplied: 8' 2-1/2" — 2.50 m
KBZA19EB U-shaped brushed stainless steel profile with 2 perforated anchoring legs 3/4" – 19 mm
KBZA25EB U-shaped brushed stainless steel profile with 2 perforated anchoring legs 1" – 25 mm
KBZA38EB U-shaped brushed stainless steel profile with 2 perforated anchoring legs 1-1/2" – 38 mm
KBZA50EB U-shaped brushed stainless steel profile with 2 perforated anchoring legs 2" – 50 mm
Size
DescriptionItem No.
Schluter®-KERDI-BOARD-ZA/E
E/KBZA38EB Brushed stainless steel outside corner piece for ZA 1-1/2" – 38 mm
E/KBZA50EB Brushed stainless steel outside corner piece for ZA 2" – 50 mm
Size
SCHLUTER ®-KERD I -BOARD
6
DescriptionItem No.
Schluter®-KERDI-BOARD-ZI/V
V/KBZI19E Stainless steel internal connector for ZC and ZA 3/4" – 19 mm
V/KBZI25E Stainless steel internal connector for ZC and ZA 1" – 25 mm
V/KBZI38E Stainless steel internal connector for ZC and ZA 1-1/2" – 38 mm
V/KBZI50E Stainless steel internal connector for ZC and ZA 2" – 50 mm
Size
DescriptionItem No.
Schluter®-KERDI-BOARD-ZSD
KBZSD90E Stainless steel anchor 3-1/2" – 9 cm 25 anchors/box
KBZSD110E Stainless steel anchor 4-5/16" – 11 cm 25 anchors/box
KBZSD90Z Galvanized steel anchor 3-1/2" – 9 cm 25 anchors/box
KBZSD110Z Galvanized steel anchor 4-5/16" – 11 cm 25 anchors/box
Packaging
DescriptionItem No.
Schluter®-KERDI-BOARD-ZT
KBZT32Z Galvanized steel attachment washers 1-1/4" – 32 mm 100 washers/box
Packaging
DescriptionItem No.
Schluter®-KERDI-BOARD-ZDK
KBZDK12/10M Double-sided tape 1/2" x 33' – 12.5 mm x 10 m
KBZDK19/10M Double-sided tape 3/4" x 33' – 19 mm x 10 m
KBZDK30/10M Double-sided tape 1-3/16" x 33' – 30 mm x 10 m
Size
DescriptionItem No.
Schluter®-KERDI-BOARD-ZSA
KBZSA100/45M Joint reinforcement tape 4" x 148' - 100 mm x 45 m
Size
DescriptionItem No.
Schluter®-KERDI-BOARD-ZFP
KBZFP35 Flat plastic profile 1-3/8" x 8' - 35 mm x 2.5 m
Size
DescriptionItem No.
Schluter®-KERDI-BOARD-ZB
Length supplied: 8' 2-1/2" — 2.50 m
KBZB19E U-shaped stainless steel profile with 3 perforated anchoring legs 3/4" – 19 mm
KBZB25E U-shaped stainless steel profile with 3 perforated anchoring legs 1" – 25 mm
KBZB38E U-shaped stainless steel profile with 3 perforated anchoring legs 1-1/2" – 38 mm
KBZB50E U-shaped stainless steel profile with 3 perforated anchoring legs 2" – 50 mm
Size
DescriptionItem No.
Schluter®-KERDI-BOARD-ZS
KBZS35G Course thread screw for wood framing 1-5/8" – 41 mm 200 screws/box
KBZS55G Course thread screw for wood framing 2" – 50 mm 100 screws/box
KBZS75G Course thread screw for wood framing 3" – 75 mm 100 screws/box
Packaging
DescriptionItem No.
Schluter®-KERDI-BOARD-Z/V
V/KBZ19EB Brushed stainless steel connector for ZC and ZA 3/4" – 19 mm
V/KBZ25EB Brushed stainless steel connector for ZC and ZA 1" – 25 mm
V/KBZ38EB Brushed stainless steel connector for ZC and ZA 1-1/2" – 38 mm
V/KBZ50EB Brushed stainless steel connector for ZC and ZA 2" – 50 mm
Size
Length
Size
Size